
FIA International Cup for Cross-Country Bajas

Final classification

Pos. No.

Codriver

Entry Penalty
Vehicle

Driver Nat.

Ch.

SS2SS1 SS4

SS3 SS7 R-Penalty
Total Time
Different

SS8
Class.

SS6

SS5 SS9

2 VAN DEIJNE Tonnie1. Team Auto Track.nl

T1.1 ROSEGAAR Wouter Mitsubishi Pajero MPR13  

 05:38:15NL/NL 00:35:45 (1.)

00:37:02 (7.)  00:35:30 (2.)

00:39:00 (1.) 00:40:57 (4.) 00:38:50 (2.)

00:35:11 (1.)

00:39:30 (2.)

00:36:30 (2.)

12 PALIK László2. RTL Motorsport Klub

T1.1 DARÁZSI Gábor Nissan Navara PickUp  

 05:45:07HUN/HUN 00:38:56 (8.)

00:36:22 (4.) +00:06:5200:35:50 (3.)

00:41:05 (4.) 00:40:08 (1.) 00:38:39 (1.)

00:35:15 (2.)

00:43:05 (9.)

00:35:47 (1.)

5 ZAPLETAL Miroslav3. GarZone ROP

T1.1 OUREDNICEK Tomas Mitsubishi L200  

 05:48:25HUN/HUN 00:37:43 (4.)

00:35:59 (2.) +00:10:1000:36:16 (4.)

00:40:58 (3.) 00:43:20 (10.) 00:40:14 (4.)

00:35:59 (3.)

00:40:53 (3.)

00:37:03 (4.)

7 SZALAY Balázs4. Szalay Dakar Team

T1.1 BUNKOCZI László Chevrolet Blazer  

 05:52:02HUN/HUN 00:37:46 (5.)

00:37:37 (10.) +00:13:4700:36:33 (5.)

00:42:19 (8.) 00:41:06 (5.) 00:40:34 (5.)

00:36:51 (5.)

00:41:15 (4.)

00:38:01 (5.)

10 VAN CAUWENBERGE J5. Autostal DUINDISTEL

T1.1 VYNCKE Steven Nissan Navara Overdrive  

00:06:00 05:58:02B/B 00:38:04 (6.)

00:36:32 (5.) +00:19:4700:36:55 (6.)

00:41:31 (5.) 00:40:36 (3.) 00:41:01 (6.)

00:36:32 (4.)

00:42:26 (5.)

00:38:25 (6.)

9 SOLOVYEV Yaroslav6. Narttime

T1.1 ZHILTSOV Konstantin Nissan Navara Overdrive  

 06:02:35RU/RU 00:39:20 (9.)

00:37:39 (11.) +00:24:2000:37:51 (8.)

00:44:16 (12.) 00:42:30 (9.) 00:41:33 (7.)

00:37:38 (6.)

00:42:45 (8.)

00:39:03 (7.)

20 PORIZEK Zdenek7. GarZone ROP

T1.2 SYKORA Marek BMW X5  

 06:04:49HUN/HUN 00:39:35 (10.)

00:38:59 (12.) +00:26:3400:37:40 (7.)

00:44:00 (11.) 00:41:57 (8.) 00:42:30 (8.)

00:38:07 (7.)

00:42:41 (7.)

00:39:20 (13.)

8 MANFRINATO Giovanni8. Manfrinato Giovanni

T1.1 CONDOTTA Claudio Renault Megane PROTO 00:06:40

 06:23:42ITA/ITA 00:40:29 (13.)

00:37:32 (9.) +00:45:2700:37:58 (9.)

00:43:32 (10.) 00:41:54 (7.) 00:43:11 (9.)

00:49:38 (16.)

00:43:28 (10.)

00:39:20 (9.)

18 BÁLINT Zoltán9. Budapest Honvéd

T1.1 HONFI Barnabás Nissan Navara PickUp  

 06:26:17HUN/HUN 00:41:03 (15.)

00:40:17 (14.) +00:48:0200:40:46 (10.)

00:46:00 (13.) 00:45:38 (13.) 00:46:04 (11.)

00:40:48 (10.)

00:46:21 (12.)

00:39:20 (11.)

11 VAN LOON Erik10. Team Auto Track.NL

T1.1 VERHOEF Eric Mitsubishi L200 EVO  

00:03:00 06:31:15NL/NL 00:40:28 (12.)

00:39:04 (13.) +00:53:0000:48:50 (17.)

00:47:21 (14.) 00:44:30 (12.) 00:45:21 (10.)

00:38:14 (8.)

00:45:07 (11.)

00:39:20 (10.)

30 GRAJEK Wkodzimierz11. Grajek

T1.2 CIEPLY Rafal Sam MRT08 BMW Sport 00:06:30

 06:44:41POL/POL 00:44:58 (17.)

00:41:00 (15.) +01:06:2600:42:02 (12.)

00:47:37 (15.) 00:46:35 (14.) 00:46:51 (12.)

00:41:04 (11.)

00:48:44 (14.)

00:39:20 (19.)

27 THIJS Vincent12. Thijs Vincent

T1.1 BRANDS Ruth Mitsubishi Pajero  

 06:45:44B/B 00:45:53 (21.)

00:42:25 (16.) +01:07:2900:41:14 (11.)

00:49:40 (16.) 00:49:03 (15.) 00:48:12 (13.)

00:41:18 (12.)

00:48:39 (13.)

00:39:20 (17.)

24 JANECEK Jiri13. Off Road-Centrum Praha

T2.2 SABLOVÁ Hana Toyota LC120  

 07:00:57CZE/CZE 00:48:27 (25.)

00:43:42 (17.) +01:22:4200:43:15 (13.)

00:49:47 (17.) 00:49:42 (16.) 00:49:39 (14.)

00:44:20 (13.)

00:52:45 (15.)

00:39:20 (15.)

4 VARENTSOV Artem14. Georaid-RSG

T2.2 YELAGIN Roman Toyota LC 125  

 07:06:40RU/RU 00:46:23 (22.)

00:45:11 (19.) +01:28:2500:45:03 (14.)

00:50:52 (19.) 00:50:01 (18.) 00:50:38 (15.)

00:45:13 (14.)

00:53:59 (17.)

00:39:20 (8.)

28 KUNOVSKY Dusan15. Off Road-Centrum Praha

T2.2 VACOVSKY Lukas Toyota LC120  

 07:17:39CZE/CZE 00:45:27 (20.)

00:43:57 (18.) +01:39:2400:46:38 (15.)

00:52:30 (20.) 00:49:47 (17.) 00:50:55 (16.)

00:55:09 (18.)

00:53:56 (16.)

00:39:20 (18.)

23 SACHANBINSKI Aleksan16. SACHANBINSKI Aleksan

T2.2 RABIEGA Arkadius Toyota LC120 KDJ  

 07:36:10POL/POL 00:49:15 (26.)

00:46:54 (21.) +01:57:5500:48:07 (16.)

00:54:47 (24.) 00:55:13 (21.) 00:56:35 (17.)

00:49:06 (15.)

00:56:53 (18.)

00:39:20 (14.)

33 VISMARA Giacomo17. Orobica Raid S.R.L.

T1.2 VERZELETTI Giulio Fiat PanDAKAR  

00:32:00 09:31:53ITA/ITA 01:02:27 (28.)

00:56:04 (24.) +03:53:3800:56:23 (18.)

01:07:41 (26.) 01:06:19 (22.) 01:07:49 (19.)

00:57:31 (19.)

01:06:19 (21.)

00:39:20 (20.)

19 FAZEKAS Károly18. 4x4 Off-Road Club

T1.1 HORN Albert BMW X5 09:00:00

 16:44:07HUN/HUN 00:39:51 (11.)

00:36:00 (3.) +11:05:5201:10:00 (19.)

00:42:40 (9.) 00:43:46 (11.) 01:20:00 (20.)

01:10:00 (20.)

00:42:30 (6.)

00:39:20 (12.)

34 ZYLA Dariusz19. Zyla

T1.2 ZYLA Malgorzata Mitsubishi Pajero 09:00:00

 17:38:58POL/POL 00:45:07 (18.)

00:45:20 (20.) +12:00:4301:10:00 (23.)

00:53:45 (22.) 00:54:35 (20.) 01:20:00 (22.)

01:10:00 (22.)

01:00:51 (20.)

00:39:20 (21.)

25 DANNER Christof20. Christof Danner

T1.1 ZACH Herwig Puch G-320 10:00:00

 19:09:14AUT/AUT 00:48:19 (24.)

01:10:00 (25.) +13:30:5901:10:00 (21.)

01:09:59 (27.) 01:20:00 (24.) 01:03:51 (18.)

00:49:49 (17.)

00:57:56 (19.)

00:39:20 (16.)

31 LUCHINI Andrea21. Luchini Andrea

T2.1 TRIPPA Christian Suzuki Grand Vitara 14:00:00

00:02:00 23:26:43ITA/ITA 00:45:25 (19.)

00:48:19 (22.) +17:48:2801:10:00 (22.)

00:50:44 (18.) 00:50:15 (19.) 01:20:00 (21.)

01:10:00 (21.)

01:20:00 (22.)

01:10:00 (22.)

Not Classified
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FIA International Cup for Cross-Country Bajas

Final classification

T1.1
Pos. No.

Codriver

Entry Penalty
Vehicle

Driver Nat.

Ch.

SS2SS1 SS4

SS3 SS7 R-Penalty
Total Time
Different

SS8
Class.

SS6
SS5 SS9

2 VAN DEIJNE Tonnie1. Team Auto Track.nl

T1.1 ROSEGAAR Wouter Mitsubishi Pajero MPR13  

 05:38:15NL/N 00:35:45 (1.)

00:37:02 (7.) 00:35:30 (2.)

00:39:00 (1.) 00:40:57 (4.) 00:38:50 (2.)

00:35:11 (1.)

00:39:30 (2.)

00:36:30 (2.)

12 PALIK László2. RTL Motorsport Klub

T1.1 DARÁZSI Gábor Nissan Navara PickUp  

 05:45:07HUN 00:38:56 (8.)

00:36:22 (4.) 00:35:50 (3.)

00:41:05 (4.) 00:40:08 (1.) 00:38:39 (1.)

00:35:15 (2.)

00:43:05 (9.)

00:35:47 (1.)

5 ZAPLETAL Miroslav3. GarZone ROP

T1.1 OUREDNICEK Tomas Mitsubishi L200  

 05:48:25HUN 00:37:43 (4.)

00:35:59 (2.) 00:36:16 (4.)

00:40:58 (3.) 00:43:20 (10.) 00:40:14 (4.)

00:35:59 (3.)

00:40:53 (3.)

00:37:03 (4.)

7 SZALAY Balázs4. Szalay Dakar Team

T1.1 BUNKOCZI László Chevrolet Blazer  

 05:52:02HUN 00:37:46 (5.)

00:37:37 (10.) 00:36:33 (5.)

00:42:19 (8.) 00:41:06 (5.) 00:40:34 (5.)

00:36:51 (5.)

00:41:15 (4.)

00:38:01 (5.)

10 VAN CAUWENBERGE J5. Autostal DUINDISTEL

T1.1 VYNCKE Steven Nissan Navara Overdrive  

00:06:00 05:58:02B/B 00:38:04 (6.)

00:36:32 (5.) 00:36:55 (6.)

00:41:31 (5.) 00:40:36 (3.) 00:41:01 (6.)

00:36:32 (4.)

00:42:26 (5.)

00:38:25 (6.)

9 SOLOVYEV Yaroslav6. Narttime

T1.1 ZHILTSOV Konstantin Nissan Navara Overdrive  

 06:02:35RU/ 00:39:20 (9.)

00:37:39 (11.) 00:37:51 (8.)

00:44:16 (12.) 00:42:30 (9.) 00:41:33 (7.)

00:37:38 (6.)

00:42:45 (8.)

00:39:03 (7.)

8 MANFRINATO Giovanni7. Manfrinato Giovanni

T1.1 CONDOTTA Claudio Renault Megane PROTO 00:06:40

 06:23:42ITA/I 00:40:29 (13.)

00:37:32 (9.) 00:37:58 (9.)

00:43:32 (10.) 00:41:54 (7.) 00:43:11 (9.)

00:49:38 (16.)

00:43:28 (10.)

00:39:20 (9.)

18 BÁLINT Zoltán8. Budapest Honvéd

T1.1 HONFI Barnabás Nissan Navara PickUp  

 06:26:17HUN 00:41:03 (15.)

00:40:17 (14.) 00:40:46 (10.)

00:46:00 (13.) 00:45:38 (13.) 00:46:04 (11.)

00:40:48 (10.)

00:46:21 (12.)

00:39:20 (11.)

11 VAN LOON Erik9. Team Auto Track.NL

T1.1 VERHOEF Eric Mitsubishi L200 EVO  

00:03:00 06:31:15NL/N 00:40:28 (12.)

00:39:04 (13.) 00:48:50 (17.)

00:47:21 (14.) 00:44:30 (12.) 00:45:21 (10.)

00:38:14 (8.)

00:45:07 (11.)

00:39:20 (10.)

27 THIJS Vincent10. Thijs Vincent

T1.1 BRANDS Ruth Mitsubishi Pajero  

 06:45:44B/B 00:45:53 (21.)

00:42:25 (16.) 00:41:14 (11.)

00:49:40 (16.) 00:49:03 (15.) 00:48:12 (13.)

00:41:18 (12.)

00:48:39 (13.)

00:39:20 (17.)

19 FAZEKAS Károly11. 4x4 Off-Road Club

T1.1 HORN Albert BMW X5 09:00:00

 16:44:07HUN 00:39:51 (11.)

00:36:00 (3.) 01:10:00 (19.)

00:42:40 (9.) 00:43:46 (11.) 01:20:00 (20.)

01:10:00 (20.)

00:42:30 (6.)

00:39:20 (12.)

25 DANNER Christof12. Christof Danner

T1.1 ZACH Herwig Puch G-320 10:00:00

 19:09:14AUT/ 00:48:19 (24.)

01:10:00 (25.) 01:10:00 (21.)

01:09:59 (27.) 01:20:00 (24.) 01:03:51 (18.)

00:49:49 (17.)

00:57:56 (19.)

00:39:20 (16.)

Not Classified
16 KRISTÓF Márton Go Fast Sports Hungary

T1.1 SIMON Péter Nissan PickUp

RetiredHUN

17 MANFRINATO Antonio MANFRINATO Antonio

T1.1 PAOLINI Paolo Nissan PickUp

RetiredITA/I 00:40:58 (14.) 01:05:53 (25.)

14 KORDA Erik Érdi Rally Team

T1.1 TÓTH György Nissan PickUp

RetiredHUN 00:37:36 (3.)

00:36:40 (6.)

00:41:37 (6.)

6 MIRONENKO Alexander Narttime

T1.1 LEBEDEV Sergey Nissan Navara Overdrive

RetiredRU/ 00:38:34 (7.)

00:37:08 (8.)

00:42:05 (7.) 00:40:11 (2.)

15 MURCZIN Zsolt 3D Racing

T1.1 BAGICS Róbert Mitsubishi Corvette

RetiredHUN 01:10:00 (29.)

1 GADASIN Boris G-Force Motorsport

T1.1 DEMYANENKO Vladim G-Force Proto

DQRU/ 00:35:52 (2.)

00:34:55 (1.) 00:34:59 (1.)

00:40:14 (2.) 00:41:40 (6.) 00:38:56 (3.)

00:38:57 (9.)

00:39:28 (1.)

00:36:55 (3.)

T1.2
Pos. No.

Codriver

Entry Penalty
Vehicle

Driver Nat.

Ch.

SS2SS1 SS4

SS3 SS7 R-Penalty
Total Time
Different

SS8
Class.

SS6
SS5 SS9

20 PORIZEK Zdenek1. GarZone ROP

T1.2 SYKORA Marek BMW X5  

 06:04:49HUN 00:39:35 (10.)

00:38:59 (12.) 00:37:40 (7.)

00:44:00 (11.) 00:41:57 (8.) 00:42:30 (8.)

00:38:07 (7.)

00:42:41 (7.)

00:39:20 (13.)

30 GRAJEK Wkodzimierz2. Grajek

T1.2 CIEPLY Rafal Sam MRT08 BMW Sport 00:06:30

 06:44:41POL/ 00:44:58 (17.)

00:41:00 (15.) 00:42:02 (12.)

00:47:37 (15.) 00:46:35 (14.) 00:46:51 (12.)

00:41:04 (11.)

00:48:44 (14.)

00:39:20 (19.)
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FIA International Cup for Cross-Country Bajas

Final classification

33 VISMARA Giacomo3. Orobica Raid S.R.L.

T1.2 VERZELETTI Giulio Fiat PanDAKAR  

00:32:00 09:31:53ITA/I 01:02:27 (28.)

00:56:04 (24.) 00:56:23 (18.)

01:07:41 (26.) 01:06:19 (22.) 01:07:49 (19.)

00:57:31 (19.)

01:06:19 (21.)

00:39:20 (20.)

34 ZYLA Dariusz4. Zyla

T1.2 ZYLA Malgorzata Mitsubishi Pajero 09:00:00

 17:38:58POL/ 00:45:07 (18.)

00:45:20 (20.) 01:10:00 (23.)

00:53:45 (22.) 00:54:35 (20.) 01:20:00 (22.)

01:10:00 (22.)

01:00:51 (20.)

00:39:20 (21.)

Not Classified
22 LOSZEWSKI Patryk Tomasz LOSZEWSKI

T1.2 RAFAL Marton Orca BMW

RetiredPOL/ 00:51:02 (27.)

26 RYCZKOVSKI Mariusz Mykogen Rally Team

T1.2 CHELMICKI Maciej Mitsubishi MRT08 BMW

RetiredPOL/ 00:46:50 (23.) 00:54:07 (23.)

21 GÁBOR Attila Viky SE

T1.2 MAURER Péter Nissan Pathfinder

RetiredHUN 00:43:24 (16.)

00:51:56 (23.) 01:10:00 (20.)

00:53:01 (21.) 01:20:00 (23.)

T2.1
Pos. No.

Codriver

Entry Penalty
Vehicle

Driver Nat.

Ch.

SS2SS1 SS4

SS3 SS7 R-Penalty
Total Time
Different

SS8
Class.

SS6
SS5 SS9

31 LUCHINI Andrea1. Luchini Andrea

T2.1 TRIPPA Christian Suzuki Grand Vitara 14:00:00

00:02:00 23:26:43ITA/I 00:45:25 (19.)

00:48:19 (22.) 01:10:00 (22.)

00:50:44 (18.) 00:50:15 (19.) 01:20:00 (21.)

01:10:00 (21.)

01:20:00 (22.)

01:10:00 (22.)

Not Classified

T2.2
Pos. No.

Codriver

Entry Penalty
Vehicle

Driver Nat.

Ch.

SS2SS1 SS4

SS3 SS7 R-Penalty
Total Time
Different

SS8
Class.

SS6
SS5 SS9

24 JANECEK Jiri1. Off Road-Centrum Praha

T2.2 SABLOVÁ Hana Toyota LC120  

 07:00:57CZE/ 00:48:27 (25.)

00:43:42 (17.) 00:43:15 (13.)

00:49:47 (17.) 00:49:42 (16.) 00:49:39 (14.)

00:44:20 (13.)

00:52:45 (15.)

00:39:20 (15.)

4 VARENTSOV Artem2. Georaid-RSG

T2.2 YELAGIN Roman Toyota LC 125  

 07:06:40RU/ 00:46:23 (22.)

00:45:11 (19.) 00:45:03 (14.)

00:50:52 (19.) 00:50:01 (18.) 00:50:38 (15.)

00:45:13 (14.)

00:53:59 (17.)

00:39:20 (8.)

28 KUNOVSKY Dusan3. Off Road-Centrum Praha

T2.2 VACOVSKY Lukas Toyota LC120  

 07:17:39CZE/ 00:45:27 (20.)

00:43:57 (18.) 00:46:38 (15.)

00:52:30 (20.) 00:49:47 (17.) 00:50:55 (16.)

00:55:09 (18.)

00:53:56 (16.)

00:39:20 (18.)

23 SACHANBINSKI Aleksan4. SACHANBINSKI Aleksander

T2.2 RABIEGA Arkadius Toyota LC120 KDJ  

 07:36:10POL/ 00:49:15 (26.)

00:46:54 (21.) 00:48:07 (16.)

00:54:47 (24.) 00:55:13 (21.) 00:56:35 (17.)

00:49:06 (15.)

00:56:53 (18.)

00:39:20 (14.)

Not Classified
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